





F.No. SAI/Pers./Gen Circulars & Orders/2022

Date: 01.05.2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is in reference to letter no. 01-0660567/16/2024-SAI-MAYSA-A44U.P dated 29.04.2024 (attached herewith) regarding the claim of formation of Uttar Pradesh Sports Authority under the supervision of Sports Authority of India (SAI) in the state of Uttar Pradesh.

In this regard, SAI unequivocally denies issuing any such order and maintains its non-interference policy regarding sports associations at the State or Union Territory level.

We are also investigating the source of this misinformation, and are forwarding this issue to Cyber Cell, Delhi Police for stringent action as per law.

We remain committed to upholding transparency and accuracy in our communications.

(Dr S C Yadav) Deputy Director (Pers.)

डॉ. एन. शरत चंद्र यादव / Dr. N. Sarath Chandra Yadav उप निदेशक / Deputy Director भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण / Sports Authority of India जवाहरलाल नेहरू स्टेडियम परिसर (पूर्वी द्वार) Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex (East Gate) लोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली-3 / Lodhi Road, New Delhi-3



SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Jawaharalal Nehru Stadium Complex

Date: 29-04-2024

(East Gate) Lodhi road, New Delhi- 110003

No. 01-0660567/16/2024-SAI-MAYSA-A44U.P

Subject: Regarding formation of Uttar Pradesh Sports Authority under the supervision of Sports Authority of India SAI in the state of Uttar Pradesh.

Under the supervision of the chairmanship of Sports Authority of India in the state of Uttar Pradesh, the election and formation of the committee of Uttar Pradesh Sports Authority will be held on 12 May 2024 at U.P College, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh. All the registered sports associations of Uttar Pradesh will take part in this election. To be a part of this election, contact your sports office by 30 April 2024. After the formation of Sports Authority in the state of Uttar Pradesh, the operation of all the sports associations in the state of Uttar Pradesh will be under the supervision of Uttar Pradesh Sports Authority.

सीमा गोयल / SEEMA GOEL
उप निदेशक / Deputy Director
भारतीय खेल प्राधिजन्य / Eports Authority of India
जागहरताल नेहजागहरताल नेह

Director (Recruitment)
Sports Authority of India